ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN for an increase in wastewater rates in Seminole County, Florida

DOCKET NO. 060285-SU

NOTICE OF FILING

Applicant, UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN, by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice of filing in the above-referenced docket the corporate undertaking of Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven and the guaranty of Utilities, Inc.

Respectfully submitted on this the 6^{th} day of April, 2007, by:

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 2180 W. State Road 434 Suite 2118 Longwood, Florida 32779 (407) 830-6331 (407) 830-8522 Fax

By: VALERIE L. LORD

M:\1 ALTAMONTE\UTILITIES INC\SANDALHAVEN\(.114) 2005 RATE CASE\NOF AOM Corporate Undertakings.wpd

02963 APR-65

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by U. S. Mail this 6^{th} day of April, 2007, to:

Martha Brown, Esquire OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

Stephen Reilly, Esquire Office of Public Counsel Claude Pepper Building 111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399

VALERIE L. LORD

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN 200 Weathersfield Avenue Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714-4027

April 4, 2007

Ms. Blanca Bayo Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Application of Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven for an increase in Wastewater Rates in Charlotte County, Florida Docket No. 060285-SU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

As required by the Florida Public Service Commission, this is Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven's Corporate Undertaking in the amount of \$124,497, for the purpose of guaranteeing potential refunds of increased temporary wastewater revenues collected under the charges as approved by Commission action taken on March 27, 2007 in Docket No. 060285-SU.

Very truly yours,

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN

By: Steve Lubertozzi Title: Chief Regulatory Officer

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 4^{th} day of April, 2007.

Notary Public

Printed Name: Nancy to My Commission Expires: 3-

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY PAULE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-2-2011

M:\1 ALTAMONTE\UTILITIES INC\SANDALHAVEN\(.114) 2005 RATE CASE\Guaranty -Sandalhaven.wpd



April 4, 2007

Ms. Blanca Bayo Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Application of Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in Charlotte County, Florida Docket No. 060285-SU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

As required by the Commission, this is Utilities, Inc.'s guarantee of Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven's Corporate Undertaking in the amount of \$124,497, for the purpose of guaranteeing potential refunds of increased temporary wastewater revenues collected under the charges as approved by Commission action taken on March 27, 2007 in Docket No. 060285-SU.

This will confirm that (a) the total amount guaranteed by Utilities, Inc. for such purposes in the State of Florida is \$1,216,970, including the amount guaranteed on behalf of Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven; and (b) Utilities, Inc. does not have any outstanding guaranties on behalf of Utilities, Inc.-owned utilities in other states.

Very truly yours,

UTILITIES, INC.

By: Steve Lubertozzi Title: Chief Regulatory Officer

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 4^{th} day of	of <u>April</u> , 2007.	
--------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------	--

hancy Paul Notary Public

Printed Name: Nancy Paule My Commission Expires: 3-2-20

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY PAUL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINCIG MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 344-2011

M:\1 ALTAMONTE\UTILITIES INC\SANDALHAVEN\(.114) 2005 RATE CASE\Guaranty- UI.wpd